STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76K 30011759 GROUND WATER CERTIFICATE

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: DEBORA L SIMS

PO BOX 1611

BIGFORK, MT 59911

JOHN A SIMS PO BOX 1611

BIGFORK, MT 59911

Priority Date: AUGUST 10, 2004 at 11:15 A.M.

Enforceable Priority Date: AUGUST 10, 2004 at 11:15 A.M.

Purpose (use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Maximum Flow Rate: THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE ACTUAL AMOUNT USED UP TO 35 GALLONS

PER MINUTE.

Maximum Volume: THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE ACTUAL AMOUNT USED UP TO 10 ACRE-FEET.

Source Name: SPRING, GROUNDWATER
Source Type: GROUNDWATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NESWSW 19 27N 18W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: PIPELINE

A PUMP IS USED TO DIVERT WATER FROM THE POND FOR LAWN AND GARDEN

USE.

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NESESE 24 27N 19W FLATHEAD

Depth: 3.00 FEET

THE POND IS APPROXIMATELY 12 FEET IN DIAMETER.

Purpose (Use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Volume:

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Place of Use:

IDAcresGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NESESE2427N19WFLATHEAD

Subdivision: TEDMAR TRACT/LOT 5

Geocodes/Valid: 07-3836-24-4-01-03-0000 - Y

Remarks:

ASSOCIATED RIGHT

THIS RIGHT IS ASSOCIATED TO CERTIFICATES 76K-20962 AND 76K-66591. THEY HAVE A COMMON POINT OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE.

FIRE PROTECTION

PURSUANT TO ADMINISTRATIVE RULE OF MONTANA 36-12-105, WATER MAY BE USED FOR EMERGENCY FIRE SUPPRESSION PURPOSES WHENEVER THE NEED ARISES.